Official Proceedings Pontiac City Council 169th Session of the Tenth Council

Call to order

A Special Meeting on the Budget of the City Council of Pontiac, Michigan was called to order electronically on Monday, June 15, 2020 at 9:00 a.m. by Council President Kermit Williams.

Roll Call

Members Present: Carter, Miller, Pietila, Shramski, Taylor-Burks, Waterman and Williams. Mayor Waterman was present. Clerk announced a quorum.

Discussion

City Council Proposed Changes to the Mayor's Proposed 2020-2021 Annual Budget The discussion focused on the following departments:

Fire (Waterford Regional), Public Safety (Oakland County Sheriff); Department of Public Works (DPW); 50th District Court; Building (Wade trim); Planning/Code Enforcement; Cable; Youth Recreation and Senior Citizens.

City Council Proposed Changes to the City of Pontiac 2020-2021 General Appropriations Act Ordinance

No Public Comment

Adjournment

Council President Kermit Williams adjourned the meeting at 12:27 p.m.

GARLAND S DOYLE
INTERIM CITY CLERK